

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17990-17991/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2008 in WP No. 13371/2007 & WP No. 13379/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MONIKA RANKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17995-17996 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,prayer for interim relief and office report)

With IA Nos.4-5 (Appln.for impleadment)

IA No. 6-7 (Appln.for direction)

IA no. 8-9 (Appln.for exemption from filing OT)

Date: 08/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
in SLP(C) No. Mr. Vivek K. Tanka, Sr. Adv.
107990-91/08 Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.
Ms. Ratna Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Siddrath Gupta, Adv.

in SLP(C) NO. Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
17995-96/08 Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ratna Kaul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The students may be permitted to continue provided they have satisfied the qualification prescribed by the Medical Counsel of India for admission in MBBS Course.

Post on 19th August, 2008 alongwith the similar matters.

Dasti, in addition is also permitted.

(SUKHWINDER KAUR)
SR.P.A.

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER